PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6531266

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEMC ELECTRONIC MATERIALS, INC.	05/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNEDISON, INC.	
Street Address:	501 PEARL DRIVE	
City:	ST. PETERS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63376	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15855466

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3146215070

Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD A. SCHUTH

Address Line 1: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP Address Line 2: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD., SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28744-4807 (161015.1)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. SCHUTH	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard A. Schuth/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change MEMC to SunEdison-39451092#page1.tif source=Name Change MEMC to SunEdison-39451092#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055209 FRAME: 0053 506484490



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MEMC ELECTRONIC MATERIALS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MEMC ELECTRONIC MATERIALS, INC. " TO "SUNEDISON, INC. ", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 1:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100

DATE: 05-30-13

AUTHENT\CATION: 0469671

PATENT REEL: 055209 FRAME: 0054

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

2045254

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:03 PM 05/30/2013 FILED 01:03 PM 05/30/2013 SRV 130695898 - 2045254 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MEMC ELECTRONIC MATERIALS, INC.

MEMC Electronic Materials, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS:

FIRST: That the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of MEMC Electronic Materials, Inc. is hereby amended by deleting Article FIRST in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof a new Article FIRST as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is SunEdison, Inc.

SECOND: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the effective date of this Certificate of Amendment shall be May 30, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said MEMC Electronic Materials, Inc. has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Certificate of Amendment of Restated Certificate of Incorporation this 30th day of May, 2013

MEMC Electronic Materials, Inc.

Name: Martin Truong

Title: Vice President, General Counsel and

Corporate Secretary

PATENT REEL: 055209 FRAME: 0055

REC@RDED: 02/03/2021